GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:712
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2009

BRITISH FOREIGN SECRETARY S VISIT TO INDIA
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the British foreign secretary recently visited India; and

(b) if so,the details of the issues discussed and agreements signed during his visit?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIPRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(@) & (b) The British Foreign Secretary Mr. David Miliband was on an official visit to India from 13-16 January,2009.The visit was part of the annual bilateral dialogue held at the level of Foreign Ministers.The two sides held extensive discussions on bilateral, regional and multilateral issues of mutual interest. No agreement was signed during the visit.
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